
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4347
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
MONITORING OF PROJECT BY IPMD
Scindia Smt. Yashodhara Raje

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether construction work in respect of fourteen development projects cost of Rs. 150 crore and above is being monitored by the Infrastructure Project Monitoring Division (IPMD) of the Ministry; and

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating their status?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) & (b): The Infrastructure Project Monitoring Division (IPMD) of the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation monitors the implementation status of infrastructure projects of fourteen infrastructure sectors costing Rs. 150 Crores and above. The monitoring of projects is done on the basis of data uploaded by the project implementing agencies on Online Computerized Monitoring System (OCMS) of the Ministry. As on 31st May, 2012, there were 564 projects on the monitor of the Ministry. Out of these, 251 projects were delayed.
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